
JUEGOS ESCOLARES DE EUSKADI CROSS
EUSKADIKO KROSA KIROL JOKOAK

LLODIO (ARABA),2011/02/27
INFANTIL - Gizonak
Pt.  ATLETA                           Dortsala Fitxa    Kat Bet Ja Klub Ikas     DE. 
---- -------------------------------- -------- -------- --- --- -- ---- ---- -------
1    JAVIER MANSO URTURI              710      EA-21045 CM      97 IND  SEA    11.13 
2    IBAI BAÑUELOS BLANCO             719      EA-20923 CM      97 IND  SEB    11.38 
3    ADEL BEN MILOUD IZTUETA          748      EA-20996 CM      97 IND  JAK    11.45 
4    JON PEREZ ALBERDI                704      EA-20966 CM     97 IND  SEG    11.51 
5    DANEL CALVILLO ARMENDARIZ        749      EA-20998 IM      98 IND  JAK    11.57 
6    JOAQUIN ESCUDERO ALDABE          701      EA-20970 CM      97 IND  SEG    11.58 
7    IMANOL ANTA LARREA               737      EA-21009 CM      97 TCF  HIR    11.59 
8    AITOR ZENIKAZELAIA ALDEA         765      EA-20949 CM      97 ASA  ASA    12.00 
9    ADRIAN PAJARES DOMINGUEZ         751      EA-21000 IM      98 IND  JAK    12.01 
10   ARITZ ZUBIZARRETA MANCISIDOR     705      EA-20967 CM      97 IND  SEG    12.02 
11   ENEKO ARANGUREN SANTAMARIA       700      EA-20969 CM      97 IND  SEG    12.06 
12   JOSEBA OLAETXEA AMENABAR         741      EA-21008 CM      97 TCF  HIR    12.15 
13   ANDER AVILA ARTIGUE              718      EA-20924 CM      97 IND  SEB    12.16 
14   MARIO DIAZ CRIADO                761      EA-20948 CM      97 ASA  ASA    12.17 
15   JORGE ARAMBURU ESTANGA           738      EA-21011 CM      97 TCF  HIR    12.21 
16   IÑIGO DE JUAN RAZKIN             750      EA-20999 CM      97 IND  JAK    12.23 
17   ENEKO PEREZ FERREIRA             723      EA-20925 IM      98 IND  SEB    12.24 
18   UNAI ZARRAONAINDIA GARCIA        771      EA-20959 IM      98 URD  URDA   12.36 
19   ALVARO URIARTE CANIVELL          770      EA-20958 IM      98 URD  URDA   12.37 
20   ALVARO LOPEZ ZABALA              769      EA-20957 CM      97 URD  URDA   12.38 
21   UNAI ISASI AZKUNAGA              734      EA-21059 IM      98 LAU  LAD    12.39 
22   KIALA MUANZA FERNANDEZ DE LANDA  717      EA-21043 CM      97 BAR  BAR    12.40 
23   JON LARRETXI ARANGUREN           721      EA-20927 IM      98 IND  SEB    12.41 
24   PABLO VALLE LOPEZ DE MUNAIN      729      EA-21055 CM      97 ZAI  ZAI    12.42 
25   IÑAKI OLARRA DE LA CRUZ          722      EA-20926 IM      98 IND  SEB    12.43 
26   JUANJO FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ROJAS  724      EA-21054 CM      97 ZAI  ZAI    12.44 
27   JAVIER RESTOY FERNANDEZ          763      EA-20950 IM      98 ASA  ASA    12.45 
28   JON ANDER ETURA ROMERO           720      EA-20928 IM      98 IND  SEB    12.46 
29   LANDER FRAILE GARCIA             707      EA-21046 IM      98 IND  SEA    12.52 
30   ENEKO ORMAZABAL AZKONA           757      EA-21003 CM      97 IND  JAN    13.00 
31   URKO PEÑAGARIKANO FERNANDEZ      703      EA-20968 IM      98 IND  SEG    13.06 
32   EGOITZ ARETXAGA AURREKOETXEA     743      EA-20961 IM      98 BAS  ART    13.12 
33   GORKA OQUILLAS ALVARADO          727      EA-21052 CM      97 ZAI  ZAI    13.15 
34   ASIER LOPEZ DE VERGARA CALLES    715      EA-21039 IM      98 BAR  BAR    13.19 
35   ENEKO GARATE SORALUZE            702      EA-20971 IM      98 IND  SEG    13.23 
36   JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA        725      EA-21056 CM      97 ZAI  ZAI    13.29 
37   PERU AMATOLY ALVARADO POBLACION  730      EA-21062 IM      98 LAU  LAD    13.42 
38   KEPA IZTUETA GARCIA              756      EA-21005 CM      97 IND  JAN    13.45 
39   PERU ARRONDO ESNAOLA             754      EA-21007 CM      97 IND  JAN    13.46 
40   ANDONI GAZTAÑAGA SARASOLA        755      EA-21006 CM      97 IND  JAN    13.50 
41   ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA               716      EA-21063 CM      97 BAR  BAR    13.53 
42   XABIER ETXEBESTE ARREZE          774      EA-21067 CM      97 BAR  BAR    13.57 
43   JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE ARCAYA 712      EA-21041 CM      97 BAR  BAR    13.59 
44   MIKEL ETXEBARRIA ATXA            745      EA-20962 CM      97 BAS  ART    14.01 
45   ANDER WAMBA DE LA SOTA           764      EA-20951 CM      97 ASA  ASA    14.00 
46   ENEKO  SANCHEZ GUINEA            735      EA-21057 CM      97 LAU  LAD    14.08 
47   JON CASQUERO VIDAL               760      EA-20952 IM      98 ASA  ASA    14.09 
48   XABIER ARAUZO SANCHEZ            731      EA-21061 CM      97 LAU  LAD    14.10 
49   EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ         713      EA-21044 CM      97 BAR  BAR    14.14 
50   ALVARO SARABIA GONZALEZ          772      EA-21065 IM      98 URD  URDA   14.17 
51   RUYMAN BALLESTEROS FANDIAÑO      732      EA-21058 IM      98 LAU  LAD    14.18 
52   RICARDO PEREZ PACHECO            762      EA-20953 CM      97 ASA  ASA    14.28 
53   JULEN GOMEZ GARCIA               746      EA-20963 IM      98 BAS  ART    14.29 
54   JULEN PEÑALVA LOPEZ              747      EA-20965 IM      98 BAS  ART    14.32 
55   YANIK KONDHO NUÑEZ               708      EA-21050 IM      98 IND  SEA    14.40 
56   JULEN LARREA IBARRECHE           709      EA-21048 IM      98 IND  SEA    14.55 
57   ALEJANDRO MUÑOZ ARENAZA          773      EA-21066 IM      98 URD  URDA   15.07 
58   DANIEL ORTEGA BALEIRON           711      EA-21049 IM      98 IND  SEA    15.11 
59   EDORTA ALDEANO ALVAREZ           706      EA-21064 IM      98 IND  SEA    15.24 



JUEGOS ESCOLARES DE EUSKADI CROSS
EUSKADIKO KROSA KIROL JOKOAK

LLODIO (ARABA),2011/02/27
ZENTRUEN SAILKAPENA
Kl   Ikastetxea                               Siglak Pt.
---- ---------------------------------------- ------ ---
1    SELECCION GIPUZKOA                       SEG    31 

4    JON PEREZ ALBERDI                   11.51 
6    JOAQUIN ESCUDERO ALDABE             11.58 
10   ARITZ ZUBIZARRETA MANCISIDOR        12.02 
11   ENEKO ARANGUREN SANTAMARIA          12.06 

2    JAKINTZA IKASTOLA "A"                    JAK    33 
3    ADEL BEN MILOUD IZTUETA             11.45 
5    DANEL CALVILLO ARMENDARIZ           11.57 
9    ADRIAN PAJARES DOMINGUEZ            12.01 
16   IÑIGO DE JUAN RAZKIN                12.23 

3    SELECCION BIZKAIA                        SEB    55 
2    IBAI BAÑUELOS BLANCO                11.38 
13   ANDER AVILA ARTIGUE                 12.16 
17   ENEKO PEREZ FERREIRA                12.24 
23   JON LARRETXI ARANGUREN              12.41 

4    C.A. SANTURTZI                           ASA    94 
8    AITOR ZENIKAZELAIA ALDEA            12.00 
14   MARIO DIAZ CRIADO                   12.17 
27   JAVIER RESTOY FERNANDEZ             12.45 
45   ANDER WAMBA DE LA SOTA              14.00 

5    C. URDANETA "A"                          URDA   107
18   UNAI ZARRAONAINDIA GARCIA           12.36 
19   ALVARO URIARTE CANIVELL             12.37 
20   ALVARO LOPEZ ZABALA                 12.38 
50   ALVARO SARABIA GONZALEZ             14.17 

6    ZAILU                                    ZAI    119
24   PABLO VALLE LOPEZ DE MUNAIN         12.42 
26   JUANJO FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ROJAS     12.44 
33   GORKA OQUILLAS ALVARADO             13.15 
36   JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA           13.29 

7    BARRUTIA                                 BAR    139
22   KIALA MUANZA FERNANDEZ DE LANDA     12.40 
34   ASIER LOPEZ DE VERGARA CALLES       13.19 
41   ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA                  13.53 
42   XABIER ETXEBESTE ARREZE             13.57 

8    SELECCION ALAVA                          SEA    141
1    JAVIER MANSO URTURI                 11.13 
29   LANDER FRAILE GARCIA                12.52 
55   YANIK KONDHO NUÑEZ                  14.40 
56   JULEN LARREA IBARRECHE              14.55 

9    JAKINTZA IKASTOLA "B"                    JAN    147
30   ENEKO ORMAZABAL AZKONA              13.00 
38   KEPA IZTUETA GARCIA                 13.45 
39   PERU ARRONDO ESNAOLA                13.46 
40   ANDONI GAZTAÑAGA SARASOLA           13.50 

10   LAUDIO                                   LAD    152
21   UNAI ISASI AZKUNAGA                 12.39 
37   PERU AMATOLY ALVARADO POBLACION     13.42 
46   ENEKO  SANCHEZ GUINEA               14.08 
48   XABIER ARAUZO SANCHEZ              14.10 

11   ARTUNDUAGA                               ART    183
32   EGOITZ ARETXAGA AURREKOETXEA        13.12 
44   MIKEL ETXEBARRIA ATXA               14.01 
53   JULEN GOMEZ GARCIA                  14.29 
54   JULEN PEÑALVA LOPEZ                 14.32 


